DIGITAL CAMERA LENS CONTENTS
NX Lens-XL1103
SAMSUNG 85 mm F1.4 ED SSA
DIGITAL CAMERA LENS
SERVICE Manual
1. Repair information
2. Product specifications
3. Disassembly and reassembly

5 Disposable syringe - Size: 13.SYS030
6 Locking Paint TB1401S - It is used to adhere the parts together.
PAGE TYPE CODE Qty
3-2
SCREW(M2.0,L6) 6001-000504 3
SCREW(T1.4,L2.5) 6003-001674 3
SCREW(M1.4,L2.5) 6001-002181 2
3-3 SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD3) 6001-001373 3
3-5 SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD3) 6001-001373 2
3-7 SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD3) 6001-001373 5
3-8
SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD3) 6001-001373 2
SCREW(T1.4,L3.5) 6003-001630 3
SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD2.5) 6001-002179 4
3-10
SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD2.5) 6001-002179 4
SCREW(M1.4,L2.5) 6001-002181 2
3-16
SCREW(M1.4,L2.5) 6001-002181 2
SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD2.5) 6001-002179 4
3-18
SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD2.5) 6001-002179 4
SCREW(T1.4,L3.5) 6003-001630 3
SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD3) 6001-001373 2
3-19 SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD3) 6001-001373 5
3-21 SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD3) 6001-001373 2
3-23 SCREW(M1.7,L3,HD3) 6001-001373 3
3-24
SCREW(M2.0,L6) 6001-000504 3
SCREW(M1.4,L2.5) 6001-002181 2
SCREW(T1.4,L2.5) 6003-001674 3
XL-1103 85mm Repair toolkit
Screw parts list
<Table. 3-1>
<Table. 3-2>
Disassembly and reassembly
3-2 Copyright© 1995-2011 SAMSUNG. All rights reserved.
3-2 Disassembly
1. Remove the 3 screws (M2.0,L6) and the 3 screws(T1.4,L2.5).
② SCREW(T1.4,L2.5)
Fig. 3-1
Fig. 3-2
① COVER MOUNT
2. After removing the COVER MOUNT, remove the 2 screws(M1.4,L2.5).
LENS MOUNT
① SCREW(M2.0,L6)
② SCREW(M1.4,L2.5)
Copyright© 1995-2011 SAMSUNG. All rights reserved. 3-3
Disassembly and reassembly
1. Remove the 3 screws(M1.7,L3,HD3).
3. After removing the MOUNT_ LENS, remove the PLATE_BF_ADJUST_03.
② PLATE_BF_ADJUST_03
SCREW (M1.7,L3,HD3)
① MOUNT_LENS
Fig. 3-3
Fig. 3-4
COVER_OUTER_ASSY
Disassembly and reassembly
3-4 Copyright© 1995-2011 SAMSUNG. All rights reserved.
2. Remove the FPCB as illustrated in Fig. A.
Fig. 3-6
Fig. A
3. Remove the COVER_OUTER_ASSY.
COVER_OUTER_ASSY
Fig. 3-5
FPCB
FPCB
2. Remove the FPCB.
1. Image before removing the FPCB.
Use extra care when connecting the FPCB from the connector.
Caution!